LEGAL NOTICE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING TOWN OF HADDAM, CONNECTICUT TO BE HELD NOVEMBER 9, 2022 AT 7:00 PM

Notice is hereby given to all electors and others entitled to vote at town meetings of the Town of Haddam, Connecticut (the "Town") that a Special Town Meeting of the Town will be held at the Haddam Volunteer Fire Company, Community Hall, located at 439 Saybrook Road, Haddam Connecticut on Wednesday, November 9, 2022 at 7:00 pm for the following purposes:

- 1. To choose a moderator to preside of meeting
- 2. To consider and vote on the purchase of real property from Rolumco Corporation located at 300 Saybrook Road, Haddam in the amount of \$2,500,000, and the lease of real property on 305 Saybrook Road, LLC located at 305 Saybrook Road, Haddam.
- 3. To appoint the Haddam-Killingworth Recreation Authority (H-K Recreation Authority) for the fiscal year 2022-2023: Peter Christopher, David Law, Jason Lonergan and Jennifer O'Neal
- 4. To consider, and vote to approve budget transfers in the amount of \$1,105,000.
- 5. To fill the vacancy for a board member of Regional District # 17 Board of Education.

Dated at Haddam, Connecticut this 3rd day of November, 2022

Town of Haddam Board of Selectmen

Robert McGarry, Kate Anderson and Sean Moriarty